
 

(1)     Sutton Runners 10km Road Race   -   Sunday, 1st May 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Roger Bryant 39.43 64 40 39.43 6 72.61 17 

Martin Lloyd 40.08 70 39 0.20 15 77.11 19 

Richard Fox 40.38 81 38 0.20 15 71.51 15 

Bill Walsh 41.57 100 37 0.22 13 72.01 16 

Keith Dunning 42.13 104 36 1.57 9 71.00 14 

Andy Stalley 42.14 105 35 - 0.34 16 70.42 13 

Nigel Wood 42.22 108 34 0.24 12 75.49 18 

Tom Brake 43.57 129 33 43.57 5 68.74 12 

Steve Cooney 44.32 138 32 2.31 8 64.28 11 

Andrew Griffin 50.27 236 31 2.59 7 61.34 10 

Elaine Reid 56.03 323 30 56.03 4 56.27 9 

Lorraine Thomas 57.04 335 29 - 0.47 17 54.61 7 

Alison Fox 58.33 354 28 1.14 10 56.12 8 

Gill Stalley 65.02 399 27 0.34 11 51.04 6 

Sophie Gaskin 84.20 416 26 - 4.27 19 38.26 4 

Kate Knight 85.24 418 25 - 2.34 18 40.74 5 

419 finished  

 



 

(2)     Dave Clarke 5km Road Race   -   Thursday, 5th May 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Richard Fox 18.40 7 40 0.16 10 74.79 12 

Martin Lloyd 18.42 8 39 - 2.38 14 79.51 14 

Keith Dunning 19.09 10 38 0.20 9 75.20 13 

Andy Stalley 19.31 13 37 - 0.04 12 73.21 10 

Steve Cooney 19.36 14 36 0.50 8 70.17 8 

Bill Walsh 19.55 17 35 0.03 11 72.87 9 

Nigel Wood 20.38 23 34 20.38 5 74.47 11 

Annette Helliwell 24.49 51 33 - 1.19 13 68.40 7 

Cat Gaskell 24.57 52 32 24.57 4 59.34 5 

Elaine Reid 26.38 58 31 26.38 3 63.73 6 

Douglas Josham 26.42 60 30 26,42 2 48.55 2 

Gill Stalley 30.50 67 29 4.41 7 52.52 4 

Karen Weighall 31.04 68 28 31.04 1 50.67 3 

Kate Knight 40.09 73 27 5.34 6 42.28 1 

73 finished  

 

(3a)     Ranelagh Richmond Half Marathon   -   Sunday, 8th May 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Cat Gaskell 1.58.58 410 39 - 35.05 4 55.35 4 

741 finished  

 



(4)     Hillcrest 10km   -   Sunday, 15th May 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Martin Lloyd 40.10 4 40 - 3.19 6 77.05 8 

Andy Stalley 42.30 11 39 0.20 2 69.98 7 

Annette Helliwell 53.21 33 38 - 3.41 7 65.21 6 

Ruth Cottam 54.04 36 37 - 1.40 4 60.77 4 

Chris Brooke 55.20 43 36 - 1.23 3 60.87 5 

Rupert Quested 59.41 58 35 - 4.47 8 57.44 3 

Gill Stalley 61.56 64 34 - 2.11 5 53.59 2 

Kate Knight 87.20 85 33 7.33 1 39.84 1 

86 finished  

 



 

(5a)     1st Near-As-Damn-It 10km   -   Thursday, 26th May 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Roger Bryant 41.01 12 n/a 41.01 2 70.31 11 

Martin Lloyd 42.22 17 n/a - 0.11 11 73.05 12 

Richard Fox 42.51 20 n/a 0.31 9 68.34 9 

Steve Cooney 43.47 22 n/a 0.22 10 65.38 8 

Bill Walsh 44.05 24 n/a 1.03 8 68.53 10 

Andy Stalley 46.23 32 n/a 3.53 4 64.12 7 

Annette Helliwell 57.22 73 n/a - 1.43 12 60.64 6 

Doug White 58.22 75 n/a 1.57 6 57.20 5 

Chris Brooke 59.06 77 n/a 2.35 5 56.99 4 

Elaine Reid 61.56 80 n/a 61.56 1 50.93 3 

Gill Stalley 67.08 94 n/a 1.31 7 49.44 2 

Kate Knight 99.00 98 n/a 15.44 3 35.14 1 

 98 finished  

 



 

(6)     Dorking 10 Mile Road Race   -   Sunday, 5th June 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Martin Lloyd  1.05.52 58 40 - 7.23 12 75.71 13 

Keith Dunning 1.12.40 150 39 5.08 9 66.50 12 

Andy Stalley 1.14.18 180 38 0.02 10 64.34 9 

Nigel Pointer 1.16.52 218 37 6.36 7 66.34 11 

Bob Chart 1.17.47 237 36 6.30 8 61.36 8 

Annette Helliwell 1.27.45 363 35 - 8.53 13 64.46 10 

Marc Wood 1.28.03 364 34 - 0.44 11 51.96 6 

Alison Fox 1.33.59 422 33 93.59 4 57.07 7 

Bill Walsh 1.34.00 423 32 23.34 6 51.58 5 

Kate Knight 2.48.31 521 31 25.03 5 33.29 4 

521 finished  

 



 

(7)     Tour of Epsom (Horton Country Park)   (3.20 miles)   -   Monday, 6th June 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Martin Lloyd 19.54 8 40 - 0.56 14 77.10 15 

Richard Fox 20.37 12 39 1.09 10 70.23 14 

Steve Cooney 20.45 13 38 0.14 13 68.39 12 

Andy Stalley 21.10 16 37 0.33 12 69.66 13 

Annette Helliwell 26.20 67 36 - 2.12 15 67.30 11 

Doug White 26.34 71 35 1.14 9 62.30 9 

Ruth Cottam 26.48 72 34 1.00 11 61.10 7 

Chris Brooke 26.52 74 33 1.43 8 62.15 8 

Elaine Reid 27.27 80 32 27.27 4 63.75 10 

Alison Fox 27.43 85 31 27.43 3 59.63 6 

Lorraine Thomas 28.41 95 30 28.41 2 54.65 5 

Rupert Quested 31.49 109 29 31.49 1 53.91 4 

Gill Stalley 32.43 112 28 1.59 7 51.03 2 

John Allen 33.07 114 27 6.04 6 52.26 3 

Kate Knight 51.23 122 26 15.24 5 34.06 1 

122 finished  

 



 

(8)     Tour of Epsom (Nonsuch Park)   (3.60 miles)   -   Tuesday, 7th June 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Martin Lloyd 22.50 7 40 - 0.31 14 76.18 17 

Andy Randall 23.43 14 39 23.43 8 65.41 12 

Richard Fox 23.48 16 38 0.23 12 69.16 15 

Steve Cooney 24.09 19 37 - 0.36 16 66.62 13 

Andy Stalley 24.14 18 36 0.11 13 69.17 16 

Joe Bangs 25.59 32 35 25.59 7 61.46 10 

Annette Helliwell 30.01 68 34 - 2.18 17 66.72 14 

Ruth Cottam 31.02 71 33 1.27 10 59.62 7 

Chris Brooke 30.43 79 32 30.43 6 61.43 9 

Doug White 31.02 85 31 1.11 11 60.47 8 

Elaine Reid 31.48 93 30 31.48 5 62.19 11 

Alison Fox 32.32 98 29 32.32 4 57.41 6 

Lorraine Thomas 33.45 110 28 33.45 3 52.49 3 

Gill Stalley 35.41 118 27 35.41 2 52.88 4 

Rupert Quested 35.48 119 26 - 0.32 15 54.32 5 

John Allen 37.38 124 25 37.38 1 52.14 2 

Kate Knight 51.00 138 24 8.06 9 38.78 1 

138 finished  

 



 

(9)    Tour of Epsom (Hogsmill Open Space)   (3.60 miles)   -   Wednesday, 8th June 2011

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Martin Lloyd 22.49 7 40 - 0.49 11 76.24 13 

Andy Randall 23.35 11 39 23.35 7 65.78 8 

Richard Fox 23.43 12 38 1.00 10 69.40 12 

Steve Cooney 23.44 13 37 23.44 6 67.79 10 

Andy Stalley 24.19 17 36 1.03 9 68.75 11 

Annette Helliwell 30.23 67 35 - 2.16 12 65.91 9 

Doug White 31.14 72 34 1.20 8 60.08 7 

Elaine Reid 32.57 81 33 32.57 5 60.02 6 

Lorraine Thomas 33.05 84 32 33.05 4 53.54 3 

Rupert Quested 34.26 91 31 - 2.17 13 56.48 5 

Gill Stalley 34.44 93 30 34.44 3 54.32 4 

John Allen 37.12 105 29 37.12 2 52.75 2 

Kate Knight 52.04 116 28 52.04 1 37.98 1 

116 finished  

 



 

(10)     Tour of Epsom (Nonsuch Park)   (3.00 miles)   -   Thursday, 9th June 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Martin Lloyd 18.11 8 40 18.11 14 77.12 14 

Richard Fox 19.04 14 39 19.04 13 69.59 13 

Steve Cooney 19.20 16 38 19.20 12 67.09 10 

Andy Stalley 19.22 17 37 19.22 11 69.59 13 

Annette Helliwell 23.56 62 36 23.56 10 68.20 11 

Doug White 24.12 65 35 24.12 9 62.51 9 

Ruth Cottam 24.20 68 34 24.20 8 61.58 8 

Cat Gaskell 24.20 69 33 24.20 7 57.07 4 

Alison Fox 25.59 88 32 25.59 6 59.00 7 

Lorraine Thomas 26.06 90 31 26.06 5 54.99 3 

Gill Stalley 26.36 93 30 26.36 4 58.34 6 

Rupert Quested 27.01 95 29 27.01 3 58.03 5 

John Allen 29.02 105 28 29.02 2 54.49 2 

Kate Knight 40.08 116 27 40.08 1 40.67 1 

116 finished  

 



 

(11)     Tour of Epsom (NESCOT)   (4.00 miles)   -   Friday, 10th June 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Martin Lloyd 25.10 5 40 25.10 14 77.17 14 

Richard Fox  26.20 12 39 26.20 13 69.79 13 

Andy Randall 26.31 13 38 26.31 12 65.31 9 

Steve Cooney 27.20 17 37 27.20 11 65.72 10 

Andy Stalley 27.39 18 36 27.39 10 67.50 12 

Annette Helliwell 32.59 52 35 32.59 9 66.86 11 

Ruth Cottam  34.40 67 34 34.40 8 59.52 8 

Doug White 35.41 75 33 35.41 7 58.71 7 

Alison Fox 35.53 76 32 35.53 6 58.05 6 

Lorraine Thomas 37.37 85 31 37.37 5 52.52 3 

Rupert Quested  38.01 88 30 38.01 4 57.11 5 

Gill Stalley 38.10 90 29 38.10 3 55.13 4 

John Allen 42.16 104 28 42.16 2 51.83 2 

Kate Knight 56.01 112 27 56.01 1 39.37 1 

112 finished  

 



 

(12)     Richmond 10km   -   Sunday, 19th June 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Martin Lloyd 39.20 133 40 - 0.39 9 76.83 11 

Andy Randall 40.43 169 39 40.43 4 66.29 9 

Nigel Pointer 46.17 315 38 - 1.46 11 66.74 10 

Marc Wood 52.37 456 37 3.41 5 52.71 4 

Cat Gaskell 53.00 465 36 0.34 7 56.18 6 

Annette Helliwell 53.15 470 35 - 0.35 8 64.83 8 

Ruth Cottam 54.14 484 34 2.44 6 59.71 7 

Gill Stalley 62.09 554 33 - 0.57 10 53.07 5 

finished  

 



 

(5b)     2nd Near-As-Damn-It 10km   -   Thursday, 30th June 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Neil Reissland 37.55 6 n/a 37.55 4 78.44 21 

Roger Bryant 40.30 17 n/a - 0.31 16 70.15 19 

Martin Lloyd 40.49 19 n/a - 1.17 20 75.51 20 

Ercole Lugari 41.40 23 n/a 41.40 3 66.23 15 

Richard Fox 42.44 30 n/a 0.16 14 68.53 17 

Bill Walsh 42.54 31 n/a - 0.43 17 70.42 18 

Steve Cooney 43.54 39 n/a 0.18 12 65.20 14 

Shaun Cooney 44.12 41 n/a 44.12 2 62.44 13 

Andy Stalley 44.31 42 n/a 0.17 13 66.81 16 

Cat Gaskell 54.37 78 n/a 1.02 10 55.56 7 

Doug White 55.23 81 n/a - 1.17 20 60.28 11 

Ruth Cottam 57.41 87 n/a 1.37 8 56.43 8 

Chris Brooke 58.39 89 n/a 1.21 9 57.43 9 

Nicola Stevenson 59.36 93 n/a 8.24 6 51.02 4 

Elaine Reid 60.08 94 n/a - 1.48 21 57.85 10 

Alison Fox 60.21 95 n/a - 0.45 18 54.44 5 

Rupert Quested 63.27 99 n/a 0.38 11 54:52 6 

Gill Stalley 65.10 103 n/a - 0.06 15 50.93 3 

Trish Coombs 69.00 106 n/a 69.00 1 62.06 12 

Douglas Josham 72.19 109 n/a 17.16 5 37.31 2 

Kate Knight 96.05 110 n/a 7.39 7 36.21 1 

110 finished  

 



(13)     Nonsuch Park Relay Race   (1.87 miles)   -   Wednesday, 6th July 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Roger Bryant 10.29 29 40 10.29 8 74.25 17 

Martin Lloyd 11.20 68 39 - 0.30 16 74.82 18 

Andy Randall 11.26 72 38 11.26 7 66.14 11 

Bill Walsh 11.27 73 37 0.04 15 72.29 16 

Andy Stalley 11.45 85 36 0.18 14 69.35 14 

Steve Cooney 11.46 86 35 0.22 12 66.65 13 

Nigel Wood 13.24 136 34 13.24 6 65.40 10 

Cat Gaskell 14.00 160 33 14.00 5 59.92 5 

Chris Brooke 14.47 181 32 - 1.26 18 62.42 8 

Doug White 14.49 184 31 0.19 13 61.73 7 

Elaine Reid 15.01 192 30 15.01 4 66.31 12 

Ruth Cottam 15.23 203 29 0.35 10 59.37 4 

Annette Helliwell 15.30 208 28 0.28 11 64.24 9 

Gill Stalley 15.35 210 27 - 0.47 17 60.76 6 

Rupert Quested 16.22 215 26 16.22 3 57.92 3 

Trish Coombs 17.48 224 25 17.48 2 69.40 15 

Sophie Gaskin 20.41 234 24 20.41 1 44.68 1 

Kate Knight 22.13 235 23 1.28 9 44.82 2 

236 finished  

 



 

(14)     Elmore 7   -   Saturday, 16th July 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Roger Bryant 44.22 29 40 44.22 11 72.40 22 

Martin Lloyd 44.27 31 39 - 3.37 22 78.78 23 

Richard Fox 47.02 54 38 0.05 18 70.42 20 

Bill Walsh 47.26 62 37 - 1.10 19 72.06 21 

Steve Cooney 49.49 90 36 49.49 10 64.97 18 

Cat Gaskell 59.00 196 35 59.00 9 58.21 10 

Annette Helliwell 61.05 208 34 - 1.18 20 64.46 16 

Ruth Cottam 61.13 211 33 0.50 16 59.65 12 

Doug White 61.46 216 32 0.20 17 61.21 14 

Chris Brooke 63.39 233 31 2.17 15 59.93 13 

Elaine Reid 64.11 237 30 64.11 8 61.35 15 

Tom Wilkie 66.49 258 29 8.59 12 55.60 9 

Rupert Quested 67.02 260 28 - 2.57 21 58.47 11 

Alison Fox 68.20 267 27 68.20 7 54.42 8 

Lorraine Thomas 69.50 278 26 69.50 6 50.51 6 

Gill Stalley 70.01 282 25 - 8.50 23 53.65 7 

Rob Wilson 71.43 291 24 6.50 13 64.61 17 

Doug Josham 72.00 294 23 72.00 5 42.41 5 

Trish Coombs 73.05 302 22 73.05 4 66.32 19 

Kate Knight 98.04 326 21 6.09 14 40.15 4 

 326 finished  

 



(3b)     Wycombe Half Marathon   -   Sunday, 17th July 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Andy Randall 1.33.53 74 40 1.33.53 2 63.80 2 

921 finished  

 

(15)     Elmbridge 10km   -   Sunday, 24th July 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Roger Bryant 38.10 66 40 - 1.01 9 74.44 10 

Bill Walsh 40.25 111 39 - 1.17 11 74.74 11 

Steve Cooney 43.36 181 38 1.35 5 65.65 9 

Nigel Pointer 48.30 316 37 0.20 7 65.40 8 

Cat Gaskell 51.57 399 36 - 1.13 10 58.41 5 

Annette Helliwell 53.16 431 35 - 0.11 8 65.31 7 

Ruth Cottam 55.10 464 34 2.37 4 58.48 6 

Karen Weighall 66.19 593 33 1.03 6 48.65 4 

616 finished  

 



 

(5c)     3rd Near-As-Damn-It 10km   -   Thursday, 28th July 2011 

Member Time Place 
Championship 

Points 

Handicap Age-Graded 

Nett 
Time Points % Points

Roger Bryant 40.30 8 n/a - 0.16 7 70.15 11 

Elaine Reid 56.10 66 n/a - 4.52 10 61.94 9 

Cat Gaskell 56.11 67 n/a 2.16 4 54.01 6 

Annette Helliwell 57.30 73 n/a 1.26 5 60.50 8 

Ruth Cottam 59.07 76 n/a 2.51 3 54.57 7 

Lorraine Thomas 61.01 81 n/a - 0.35 8 51.07 5 

Paul Cooper 65.10 86 n/a 65.10 2 42.64 3 

Gill Stalley 65.40 87 n/a 0.55 6 50.54 4 

Trish Coombs 67.17 92 n/a - 1.43 9 63.64 10 

Alex Helliwell 80.54 98 n/a 80.54 1 33.20 1 

Kate Knight 85.09 99 n/a - 8.59 11 40.86 2 

99 finished  

 



 

Near-as-damn-it 10km’s Championship Points 

Member 1st 2nd 3rd  Championship Points 

Neil Reissland  37.55  40 

Roger Bryant 41.01 40.30 40.30 39 

Martin Lloyd 42.22 40.39  38 

Ercole Lugari  41.40  37 

Richard Fox 42.51 42.44  36 

Bill Walsh 44.05 42.54  35 

Steve Cooney 43.47 43.54  34 

Shaun Cooney  44.12  33 

Andy Stalley 46.23 44.31  32 

Cat Gaskell  54.37 56.11 31 

Doug White 58.22 55.23  30 

Elaine Reid 61.56 60.08 56.10 29 

Annette Helliwell 57.22  57.30 28 

Ruth Cottam  57.41 59.07 27 

Chris Brooke 59.06 58.39  26 

Nicola Stevenson  59.36  25 

Alison Fox  60.21  24 

Lorraine Thomas   61.01 23 

Rupert Quested  63.27  22 

Paul Cooper   65.10 21 

Gill Stalley 67.08 65.10 65.40 21 

Trish Coombs  69.00 67.17 19 

Douglas Josham  72.19  18 



Alex Helliwell   80.54 17 

Kate Knight 99.00 96.05 85.09 16 

 
 
 
 
 
 


